RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING ISABEL HUACUJA UPON HER 24 YEARS OF PUBLIC SERVICE

WHEREAS, Isabel has dedicated 24 years of service in the area of Patient Support to the residents of Santa Barbara County at the Public Health Department; and

WHEREAS, Isabel has continually exhibited competent, knowledgeable, positive, and comprehensive care to clients and their families and support to medical providers in the Santa Maria Health Care Center; and

WHEREAS, through the years Isabel has gone above and beyond, taking on many different roles as needed to assist her clients and families with access to medical care; and

WHEREAS, Isabel has a strong work ethic, consistently shows a commitment to excellence, and has positively affected the quality of life for hundreds of families, thereby enhancing the health and welfare of the general public; and

WHEREAS, Isabel has been considerate of others, stepping in wherever a need arose, taking it upon herself to learn and grow with the changing demands of the times, and ensuring access to financial support for care for many members of the Santa Maria community; and

WHEREAS, Isabel has been an asset to our Public Health Department, the community and to her family and friends;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County does hereby acknowledge Isabel Huacuja for her commitment to the quality of life of the citizens of Santa Barbara County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this 5^{th} of April 2016 by a unanimous vote of all members present.